foto
Technical Information
TI066T/02/en
No. 71108014
RTD Thermometer
omnigrad TST410
Medium duty - Mignon head
Ø 3 mm M.I. probe

omnigrad TST410
Endress+Hauser 3
Order key
TST410- RTD THERMOMETER - Medium duty - Mignon head
Ø 3mm M.I. probe - Requiring separate compression fitting
Insertion length L (50-5000mm)
A 50    mm insertion length L
B 100   mm insertion length L
C 200   mm insertion length L
D 300   mm insertion length L
E 400   mm insertion length L
F 500   mm insertion length L
X mm insertion length to spec.
Y mm special insertion length
Price for 100 mm length L
2 3mm=D inset
9 To specification
Installation
AA Compression fitting not included
FB Compr. fitting TA50 with SS316 sleeve
FP Compr. fitting TA50 with PTFE sleeve
YY To specification
Class and type of inset
1B3 1 Pt100 class B, 3 wire
1B4 1 Pt100 class B, 4 wire
1A3 1 Pt100 class A, 3 wire
1A4 1 Pt100 class A, 4 wire
9Y9 RTD class and type to specification
TST410- Complete Order Code
• For a correct temperature
measurement the thermometer
immersion length must be 20 times
the probe diameter in order to
eliminate thermal drift due to
process connection heat
dissipation. Shorther immersion
length can be supplied but the
thermometer requires an external
(process connection and
connection head) thermal
insulation.
55
55
L
Ø 3
Endress+Hauser
Gmbh+Co.
Instruments International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (07621) 975-02
Tx 773926
Fax (07621) 975 345
• Technical Information TA20 terminal heads (TI 072T/02/en)
• Technical Information TA fittings (TI 091T/02/en)
TI 066T/02/en/04.01
FM+SGML 6.0  No.: 71108014
Supplementary